Race Date

Bib No

October 26, 2013

Name

Team - West Lafayette
Team Score (places): 32

512
511
504
503
508
509
514

NoO ok W=

Lauren Johnson
Kristen Johnson
Delaney Barber
Rachel Bales
Grace Denton
Susan Hubbard
Hayley Yocum

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 116

378
385
375
376
377
381
382

NoO ok W=

Elena Lancioni
Kailee Schoof
Kristin Cave

Marie Didion
Alyssa Gerick
Catharine Pickford
Roby Rogers

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 126

434
431
426
433
432
424
430

NoO ok W=

Rebecca Timm
Paige Pizer

Kyra Ball

Rhyan Sloan
Erin Reynolds
Madison Allen
Haley Orshonsky

Team - Warsaw
Team Score (places): 167

497
500
491
492
493
495
490

NOoO ok W=

Allison Miller
Brooke Rhodes
Hannah Dawson
Emma Hayward
Madeline Hooks
Claire Kehler
Aletheia Burritt

New Prairie IHSAA SemiState Girls
Final Team Results

Grade

10
10
11
11
12
11
12

12
10
12
10
12

12
10
11
11

10

10
10
10
12
10
12

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Girls

Overall
Place

[¢SIN\V)

13
25
41

14
28
31
42
107
122

20
22
24
26
34
51
55

16
32
33
37
49
85
99

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

© ©O© N

1
32
57
98

Finish Position

1
15
43
74

116

223

345

Finish Position

20
42
66
92
126
177
232

Finish Position

16
48
81
118
167
252
351

1

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 18:45.9

18:17.3
18:26.5
18:35.1
19:10.9
19:19.8
19:58.0
20:18.4

2

18:17.3
36:43.8
55:18.9
1:14:29.8
1:33:49.6
1:53:47.6
2:14:06.0

0:00.0
0:09.2
0:17.8
0:53.6
1:02.5
1:40.7
2:01.1

Average Time: 19:37.1

18:11.3
19:27.2
20:02.0
20:06.2
20:19.1
22:00.9
22:44.7

3

18:11.3
37:38.5
57:40.5
1:17:46.7
1:38:05.8
2:00:06.7
2:22:51.4

0:00.0
1:15.9
1:50.7
1:54.9
2:07.8
3:49.6
4:33.4

Average Time: 19:56.3

19:43.6
19:49.0
19:57.9
19:59.9
20:11.5
20:33.2
20:39.4

4

19:43.6
39:32.6
59:30.5
1:19:30.4
1:39:41.9
2:00:15.1
2:20:54.5

0:00.0
0:05.4
0:14.3
0:16.3
0:27.9
0:49.6
0:55.8

Average Time: 20:07.4

19:32.9
20:10.6
20:10.9
20:13.7
20:29.0
21:15.7
21:38.3

19:32.9
39:43.5
59:54.4
1:20:08.1
1:40:37.1
2:01:52.8
2:23:31.1

0:00.0
0:37.7
0:38.0
0:40.8
0:56.1
1:42.8
2:05.4

10/26/2013 12:49:03



New Prairie IHSAA SemiState Girls

Race Date
October 26, 2013

Final Team Results

Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Lake Central Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 179 Average Time: 20:09.3
1 374 Megan Zajac 11 18 18 19:38.9 19:38.9 0:00.0
2 366 Sarah Hunsley 9 19 37 19:41.9 39:20.8 0:03.0
3 373 Sydney Vandersteeg 9 39 76 20:16.9 59:37.7 0:38.0
4 371 Jade Tazbir 12 40 116 20:17.9  1:19:55.6 0:39.0
5 364 Maritza Castaneda 11 63 179 20:51.3 1:40:46.9 1:12.4
6 365 Jennifer Crague 9 77 256 21:07.7 2:01:54.6 1:28.8
7 370 Melissa Spanier 11 102 358 21:43.2 2:23:37.8 2:04.3
Team - Twin Lakes Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 185 Average Time: 20:02.2
1 472 Madeline Lilly 10 5 5 18:35.9 18:35.9 0:00.0
2 469 Kim Heiny 12 21 26 19:47.5 38:23.4 1:11.6
3 476 Hope Scanlon 10 23 49 19:51.5 58:14.9 1:15.6
4 470 Peyton Kneadler 10 60 109 20:48.8  1:19:03.7 2:12.9
5 473 Jennifer Rios 9 76 185 21:07.7 1:40:11.4 2:31.8
6 467 Gabby Biggs 9 86 271 21:16.8  2:01:28.2 2:40.9
7 474  Catherine Royse 12 115 386 22:30.4 2:23:58.6 3:54.5
Team - New Prairie Finish Position- 7

Team Score (places): 194 Average Time: 20:04.1
1 418 Rachel Thompson 12 6 6 18:42.1 18:42.1 0:00.0
2 419 Kelsey Tyler 12 17 23 19:36.8 38:18.9 0:54.7
3 413 Hope Myroup 10 27 50 20:01.3 58:20.2 1:19.2
4 414 Erin O'Laughlin 11 66 116 20:52.5  1:19:12.7 2:10.4
5 412 Elizabeth Kampf 9 78 194 21:08.0 1:40:20.7 2:25.9
6 410 Jalyn Fites 12 100 294 21:38.6 2:01:59.3 2:56.5
7 416 Maura Romstadt 11 110 404 22:124  2:2411.7 3:30.3
Team - Valparaiso Finish Position- 8

Team Score (places): 196 Average Time: 20:10.0
1 479 Michaela Gazdich 12 12 12 19:17.9 19:17.9 0:00.0
2 484 Alison Mundell 11 15 27 19:27.5 38:45.4 0:09.6
3 478  Aurora Bonner 12 46 73 20:24.8 59:10.2 1:06.9
4 485 Sydnye Nosbusch 10 58 131 20:47.8 1:19:58.0 1:29.9
5 489 Alena Tonne 10 65 196 20:52.0 1:40:50.0 1:34.1
6 486 Emily Owens 12 73 269 21:06.1  2:01:56.1 1:48.2
7 480 Ellie Joll 10 87 356 21:17.9  2:23:14.0 2:00.0

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie 2 10/26/2013 12:49:03



Race Date

October 26, 2013

Bib No

Name

Team - Hobart
Team Score (places): 239

354
360
352
356
358
357
353

NoO ok W=

Celena Guerrero
Mindy Whidden
Marina Ahner
Madeleine Leonard
Harley Sutton
Marisa Porras
Kaylee Gubricky

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 252

318
310
309
312
313
316
317

NOoO ok W=

Jillian Zimmerman
Kristen Collins
Alexis Carpenter
Kayla McGurk
Lyndie Pierce
Amber Willette
Hope Zimmerman

Team - Seeger
Team Score (places): 259

455
456
460
452
454
457
461

NOoO ok W=

Cara Fowler
Rebecca Haussin
Courtney Million
Lydia Collins

Bobby Edwards
Meghan Hennessey
Morgan Rademacher

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 293

291
296
289
294
292
293
295

NOoO ok W=

Lindsey Nielsen
Josie Tolin
Haley Cushway
Kaylee Slont
Kassidy Scott
Leah Sink

Erin Socha

New Prairie IHSAA SemiState Girls

Final Team Results

Grade

12
12

11
10
11

11

10
12
12
12

12
11
12
10
12
12
10

11
12
11
11
10
12

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Girls

Overall
Place

11
61
70
90
92
108

29
44
53
57
69
74
75

30
36
48
64
81
109
118

43
56
59
67
68
83
97

Cumulative
Place

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:13.7

7
18
79

149
239
331
439

18:45.7
19:12.8
20:49.9
20:58.4
21:22.1
21:24.5
22:06.1

Finish Position- 10
Average Time: 20:32.8

29

73
126
183
252
326
401

20:03.3
20:23.7
20:34.2
20:45.2
20:57.7
21:06.3
21:06.5

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 20:33.6

30

66
114
178
259
368
486

20:05.7
20:13.1
20:28.1
20:52.0
21:09.4
22:08.5
22:36.7

Finish Position- 12
Average Time: 20:45.0

43

99
158
225
293
376
473

20:22.1
20:43.6
20:48.2
20:55.0
20:56.5
21:14.6
21:34.8

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

18:45.7 0:00.0
37:58.5 0:27.1
58:48.4 2:04.2
1:19:46.8 2:12.7
1:41:08.9 2:36.4
2:02:33.4 2:38.8
2:24:39.5 3:20.4

20:03.3 0:00.0

40:27.0 0:20.4
1:01:01.2 0:30.9
1:21:46.4 0:41.9
1:42:44 1 0:54.4
2:03:50.4 1:03.0
2:24:56.9 1:03.2

20:05.7 0:00.0

40:18.8 0:07.4
1:00:46.9 0:22.4
1:21:38.9 0:46.3
1:42:48.3 1:03.7
2:04:56.8 2:02.8
2:27:33.5 2:31.0

20:22.1 0:00.0

41:05.7 0:21.5
1:01:53.9 0:26.1
1:22:48.9 0:32.9
1:43:45.4 0:34.4
2:05:00.0 0:52.5
2:26:34.8 1:12.7

10/26/2013 12:49:03



New Prairie IHSAA SemiState Girls

Race Date
October 26, 2013 Final Team Results
Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Harrison, West Lafayette Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 326 Average Time: 20:52.9
1 338 Olivia Johnson 10 9 9 19:09.2 19:09.2 0:00.0
2 331 Sarah Childs 12 45 54 20:24.3 39:33.5 1:15.1
3 334 Erin Dark 11 62 116 20:50.8  1:00:24.3 1:41.6
4 333 Gabby Coffing 11 93 209 21:26.6  1:21:50.9 2:17.4
5 332 Carley Circle 11 117 326 22:33.8  1:44:24.7 3:24.6
6 339 Megan Mooney 12 121 447 22:442  2:07:08.9 3:35.0
7 337 Alex Foster 12 129 576 241115 2:31:20.4 5:02.3
Team - Munster Finish Position- 14

Team Score (places): 354 Average Time: 20:58.4
1 402 Rebecca Karnezis 12 47 47 20:27.5 20:27.5 0:00.0
2 404 Emily McNicholas 12 50 97 20:31.2 40:58.7 0:03.7
3 398 Brittany Barajas 11 72 169 21:03.2  1:02:01.9 0:35.7
4 405 Melanie Mooney 9 89 258 21:20.0 1:23:21.9 0:52.5
5 401 Mallory Grim 9 96 354 21:30.1  1:44:52.0 1:02.6
6 403 Kyra Marriott 9 98 452 21:36.9  2:06:28.9 1:09.4
7 399 Kaitlyn Bohling 12 103 555 21:49.8 2:28:18.7 1:22.3
Team - Western Finish Position- 15

Team Score (places): 398 Average Time: 21:16.5
1 517 Nicole Hampshire 11 38 38 20:14.2 20:14.2 0:00.0
2 520 Erin Knepley 10 54 92 20:35.9 40:50.1 0:21.7
3 521 Samantha Luginbuhl 10 91 183 21224  1:02:125 1:08.2
4 524 Emma Nixon 11 95 278 21:28.8 1:23:41.3 1:14.6
5 515 Jama Claxton 9 120 398 22:415 1:46:22.8 2:27.3
6 519 Cora Johnson 11 124 522 23:10.6  2:09:33.4 2:56.4
7 525 Taylor Nunan 10 125 647 23:12.4  2:32:45.8 2:58.2
Team - Rochester Finish Position- 16

Team Score (places): 398 Average Time: 21:18.2
1 438 AnnaBearss 12 8 8 19:02.5 19:02.5 0:00.0
2 439 Sarah Burch 11 52 60 20:34.0 39:36.5 1:31.5
3 447 Samantha Ruppert 11 105 165 21:53.4  1:01:29.9 2:50.9
4 446 Alyssa Nolen 9 114 279 22:24 1 1:23:54.0 3:21.6
5 444 Caitlin Kamp 11 119 398 22:37.1  1:46:31.1 3:34.6
6 440 Clair Dunwoody 9 126 524 23:36.8  2:10:07.9 4:34.3
7 448 Emily Shepperd 12 132 656 26:01.4  2:36:09.3 6:58.9

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie 4 10/26/2013 12:49:03



New Prairie IHSAA SemiState Girls
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 26, 2013

Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Winamac Finish Position- 17

Team Score (places): 435 Average Time: 21:28.8
1 533 Claire Collins 9 35 35 20:12.4 20:12.4 0:00.0
2 532 Kial Beach 10 79 114 21:08.0 41:20.4 0:55.6
3 535 Jaydyn Scott 10 104 218 21:51.1 1:03:11.5 1:38.7
4 536 Dagny Zupin 12 106 324 21:59.9 1:25:11.4 1:47.5
5 534 Lillian Linch 9 111 435 22:13.0 1:47:24.4 2:00.6
6 531 Sara Bailey 10 113 548 22:23.0 2:09:47.4 2:10.6
7 530 Melissa Bailey 11 130 678 25:25.6 2:35:13.0 5:13.2
Team - Clinton Central Finish Position- 18

Team Score (places): 474 Average Time: 21:40.1
1 305 Leilah Miller 12 80 80 21:08.5 21:08.5 0:00.0
2 306 Samantha Smith 11 82 162 21:12.2 42:20.7 0:03.7
3 303 Kelly Fox 11 84 246 21:14.7 1:03:35.4 0:06.2
4 301 Demaris Crum 12 112 358 22:13.2 1:25:48.6 1:04.7
5 302 Katelyn Ellis 11 116 474 22:32.3 1:48:20.9 1:23.8
6 300 Kathryn Crawford 10 131 605 25:30.8 2:13:51.7 4:22.3
7 304 Emma McCarty 9 133 738 27:32.7 2:41:24.4 6:24.2
Team - Hebron Finish Position- 19

Team Score (places): 477 Average Time: 21:41.1
1 341 Sarah Benjamin 10 71 71 20:59.2 20:59.2 0:00.0
2 350 Payton Schatz 10 88 159 21:18.2 42:17.4 0:19.0
3 345 Abigail Getautas 11 94 253 21:26.8 1:03:44.2 0:27.6
4 349 Lexie Schatz 12 101 354 21:42.0 1:25:26.2 0:42.8
5 344 Liz Fox 11 123 477 22:59.5 1:48:25.7 2:00.3
6 346 Daisy Heath 12 127 604 23:42.9 2:12:08.6 2:43.7
7 347 Jordan Keehn 11 128 732 23:43.2 2:35:51.8 2:44.0
Team - Andrean Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 280 Kaycee Crist Less Than 20:41.4 20:41.4 0:00.0
2 281 Kellyn Vale Less Than 5 22:11.4 42:52.8 1:30.0
3 283 Isabella Pradhan Less Than 22:14 1 1:05:06.9 1:32.7
Team - Boone Grove Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 286 Mariah Rodriguez 12 Less Than 21:21.0 21:21.0 0:00.0
2 285 Sarah Steinhilber 12 Less Than 21:45.7 43:06.7 0:24.7

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

10/26/2013 12:49:03



Race Date
October 26, 2013

Bib No Name

Team - Culver Academies
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 319 Hannah Buggeln

Team - Eastern, Greentown
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 325 Carly Jones
2 326 Jessica Sprinkles
3 322 Avery Ewing
4 321 Elyssa DeAngulo

Team - Hanover Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 329 Lindsey Kolanowski
2 330 Olivia Umlauf

Team - Highland

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 351 Clarissa Magley

Team - Kankakee Valley
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 362 Allison Rockley
2 361 Brittany Stepp

Team - Lowell
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 388 Sarah Wiesser

Team - McCutcheon
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 392 Shalynn Newkirk
2 393 Kendra Storz
3 391 Kourtney Brooke

Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 394 Tamera Julkes
2 395 Anna Feliciano

Grade

12

10
10
11
11

12
12

New Prairie IHSAA SemiState Girls

Final Team Results

Girls

Overall
Place

Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie 6

(G0N IS BN |

(€]

(€]

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
20:09.1 20:09.1

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

19:44.9 19:44.9
20:15.4 40:00.3
20249 1:00:25.2
22:21.1 1:22:46.3

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

20:28.5
21:04.5

20:28.5
41:33.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
21:30.1 21:30.1

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

21:21.5
22:08.6

21:21.5
43:30.1

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
21:49.2 21:49.2

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

21:07.1 21:07.1
21:17.4 42:24.5
22:05.9 1:04:30.4

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

20:51.4
22:21.3

20:51.4
43:12.7

Time
Back

0:00.0

0:00.0
0:30.5
0:40.0
2:36.2

0:00.0
0:36.0

0:00.0

0:00.0
0:47.1

0:00.0

0:00.0
0:10.3
0:58.8

0:00.0
1:29.9

10/26/2013 12:49:03



Race Date
October 26, 2013

Bib No Name

Team - Morgan Township
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 396 Hailey Haveck

Team - North Miami
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 420 Carlee Lefebvre

Team - Northwestern

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 421 Taryn Thor

Team - Plymouth
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 423 Libby Read
2 422  Abby Patrick

Team - Rensselaer Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 437 Riley Hickman
2 436 Leealison Korniak

Team - South Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 463 Kyleigh Werner

Team - Tri-County
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 465 Larissa Bahler

Team - West Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 502 Mickayla Wenzel

Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 528 Kelly O'Shea

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

New Prairie IHSAA SemiState Girls

Final Team Results

Girls

Overall

Grade Place
9 Less Than
9 Less Than
12 Less Than
11 Less Than
11 Less Than
10 Less Than
10 Less Than
11 Less Than
11 Less Than
11 Less Than
12 Less Than
7

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
20:35.7 20:35.7

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
21:49.7 21:49.7

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
18:41.6 18:41.6

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

21:03.4
21:30.1

21:03.4
42:33.5

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

20:38.2
21:15.1

20:38.2
41:53.3

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
19:25.3 19:25.3

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
22:27.4 22:27.4

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
19:15.5 19:15.5

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

19:39.7 19:39.7

Time
Back

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0
0:26.7

0:00.0
0:36.9

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

10/26/2013 12:49:03



Race Date
October 26, 2013

Bib No Name

Team - Whiting

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 529 Citali Lopez

Team - Rossville

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 450 Lauren Bright

Team - Frankfort

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 328 Kaylee Arthur

Team - Delphi

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 320 Aneilya Carbaugh

Team - Lewis Cass

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 387 Gabi Carney

Team - Attica

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 284 Carly Storz

Team - Western Boone

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 527 Alexis Goglia

Team - Taylor

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 464 Cami Hansen

Team - Caston

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 287 Adrianna Dague

New Prairie IHSAA SemiState Girls
Final Team Results

Grade

12

10

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Girls

Overall
Place

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
20:40.6 20:40.6

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
21:29.0 21:29.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
21:56.4 21:56.4

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
21:12.8 21:12.8

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
21:15.5 21:15.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
22:31.6 22:31.6

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
23:33.8 23:33.8

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
21:16.5 21:16.5

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

19:52.1 19:52.1

Time
Back

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

10/26/2013 12:49:03



Race Date
October 26, 2013

Bib No Name

Team - Maconaquah

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 389 Olivia Winegardner
2 390 Vanessa Frazier

Team - Fountain Central

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 327 Morgan Grubb

New Prairie IHSAA SemiState Girls

Final Team Results

Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 20:38.6 20:38.6 0:00.0
11 Less Than 5 21415 42:20.1 1:02.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 21:50.7 21:50.7 0:00.0

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie 9

10/26/2013 12:49:03



